RAJARSHI SHAHU MAHAVIDYALAYA, LATUR

(Autonomous)

ACADEMIC YEAR 2016-17

TERMS AND VACATIONS

¥  First Term 15-06-2016 to 12-11-2016

¥  First Term End Vacations 13-11-2016 to 04-12-2016

¥  Second Term 05-12-2016 to 01-05-2017

¥  Summer Vacations 02-05-2017 to 14-06-2017

Other Holidays

First Term :-
1. Ramzan - Id - 06.07.2016 - Wednesday
2. Ashadhi Ekadashi - 15.07.2016 - Friday
3. Independence Day - 15.08.2016 - Monday
4. Raksha Bandhan* - 18.08.2016 - Thursday
5. Pola * - 01.09.2016 - Thursday
6. Ganesh Chaturthi - 05.09.2016 - Monday
7. Bakari - Id - 12.09.2016 - Monday
8. University Foundation day - 17.09.2016 - Saturday
9. Dasara - 11.10.2016 - Tuesday
10.  Moharum - 12.10.2016 - Wednesday
11.  Narak Chatudashi - 29.10.2016 - Saturday
12.  Balipratipada - 31.10.2016 - Monday
13.  Bhaubegj - 01.11.2016 - Tuesday
Second Term :-
1. Id-E-Milad - 12.12.2016 - Monday
2. Velamawashya* - 28.12.2016 - Wednesday
3. Makar-Sankranti* - 14.01.2017 - Saturday
4, Republic Day - 26.01.2017 - Thursday
5. Mahashivratri - 24.02.2017 - Friday
6. Rang-Panchami* - 17.03.2017 - Friday
7. Gudhi-Padwa - 28.03.2017 - Tuesday
8.  RamNavami - 05.04.2017 - Wednesday
9. Ambedkar Jayanti - 14.04.2017 - Friday
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Academic Year : 2016-17

First Term : 15.06.2016 to 12.11.2016
Schedule of Examinations & Curricular Activities for UG & PG

Number of Working Days Available =117

Month Number of Days | Total Days
June - 2016 14 Teaching days:
July - 2016 24 43+43=86
2016 25 Exam Days :
Aug. - UT-1& UT-II
Sept. - 2016 22 G+6=12
Oct. - 2016 22 Practical = ¢
Nov.- 2016 10 End Sem= [0
Total 117

Activities Duration No. of Days

First 50% syllabus Completion 15.06.2016 10 05.08.2016 43

Unit Test -1 ; based on first 50% syllabus :

For UG & PGSem- [ ({MCQ), 06.08.2016 to 12.08.2016 06

For UG Sem- 11, V & PG Sem- 1] (Subjective}

Second 50% syllabus Completion 13.08.2016 to 08.10.2016 43

Unit Test - 11 ; based on remaining 50% syllabus ;

For UG & PG Sem-1 ( Activily Based Test/ UT), 10.10.2016 to 18.10.2016 06

For UG Sem- 11, V & PG Sem- [l {Subjcctive)

Praclical Examinations 19.10.2016 10 28.10.2016 o

Semester End Examinations based on 100% syllabus :

For UG & PG Sem - 1 (Subjective) 02.11.201610 12,11.20106 1

For UG Sem - llI, V & PG Sem-11I (MCQ)

Assessment of End Sem Exam Answer Books :

For UG & PG Sem - T and Compuler Based OMR 13.11.2016 to 19.11.2016 07

Assessment For UG-Sem - I11, V & PG Sem-I11

ts doubt clarificati bout SEE by showi
Students doubt clarification abou ¥ showing 21.11.2016 (o 23.11.2016 0

assessed answer books by course teacher

Result Declaration
Exams Date
Unit Test -1 26.08.20106
Unit Test -l 02.11.2016
End Sem 05.12.2016




Academic Year : 2016-17
Second Term : 05.12.2016 to 30.04.2017
Scheduleﬂof Exgminations & C}urriculz_‘lr A_ctivities for UG & PG

Number of Working Days Available = 117

Sr. Total
M onth Number of Days
No. Days
1 Dec. 2016 22 Teaching days :
2 Jan. 2017 24 43+43=86
3 Feb. 2017 23 ixam Days ¢
4 Mar'. 2017 25 646 =12
5 Aprll. 2017 23 Practical =9
End Sem =10
Total 117 Total = 31
Sr. Activities Duration No. of
1 {First 50% syllabus Completion 05.12.2016 t027.01.2017 43
Unit Test -1 ; based on first 50% syllabus :
2 |ForUG & PGSem-1II(MCQ), 28.01.2017 to 03.02.2017 06
For UG Sem-1V, VI & PG Sem- IV (Subjective)
3 |Second 50% syllabus Completion 04.02.2017 to 29.03.2017 43
Unit Test - I ; based on remaining 50% syllabus :
4 |For UG & PGSem-1II (Activity Based Test/UT ), | 30.03.2017 to 06.04.2017 06
For UG Sem- 1V, VI & PG Sem- IV (Subjective)
5 |Practical Examinations 07.04.2017 to 18.04.2017 09
Semester End Examinations based on 100%
6 |syllabus : For UG & PG Sem - II (Subjective) 19.04.2017 to 29.04.2017 10
For UG Sem -1V, VI & PG Sem-IV (M CQ)
Assessment of End Sem Exam Answer Books :
7 |For UG & PG Sem - Il and Computer Based OMR 30.04.2017 to 06.05.2017 07
Assessment For UG-Sem - IV, VI & PG Sem-IV
t ificati EE by showt
g Students doubt clarification about SEE by showing 08.05.2017 to 10.05.2017 03
assessed answer books by course teacher
, Result Declaration
Sr. Exams Date
1 Unit Test - 1 21.02.2017
2 Unit Test - 1T 25.04.2017
3 " End Sem 22.05.2017






